

Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities

'Helping people to live, learn and work in our community'



Public Hearing on Annual Action Plan and IDEA

Annually, the Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities prepares an Annual Action Plan to guide services throughout the year. The Board will consider adoption of the plan in their January, 2023 meeting. Prior to adoption of the plan, the Board will have a public hearing on the draft of the plan and will also accept comments on how federal IDEA (Individuals with Disabilities Education Act) funds should be spent. The hearing will be held virtually or in person on Monday, December 6 at 3:30 p.m. at 2879 Johnstown Road, Columbus, Ohio. For a copy of the draft plan, contact amy.magginis@fcbdd.org. Comments on the plan can be provided at the hearing and can also be sent to amy.magginis@fcbdd.org.

To connect to the hearing by phone, call 1-929-205-6099 or to attend the public hearing on Zoom click on the link below. The Zoom meeting ID is 4881252353 and the passcode is fcbdd2020.

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/4881252353?pwd=bG5HeWFad1JjUEtvcW9qZ0JaSU9Hdz09

Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities | 2879 Johnstown Road, Columbus, OH 43219

<u>Unsubscribe</u> | <u>Update Profile</u> | <u>About Constant Contact</u>

Sent by newsbits@fcbdd.org

Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities | 2879 Johnstown Road, Columbus, OH 43219

<u>Notice</u>

Sent bynewsbits@fcbdd.orgpowered by

